Monroe County School District



Board Rationale

File #: CON2021182

TITLE

Approve Renewal of Agreement with the Monroe County Sheriff's Office and Key West Police Department for School Resource Officers

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Each year, the School Board must contract for School Resource Officer Services. The Monroe County Sheriff's Office will provide school resource officers all Monroe County area public schools. Key West Police Department will provide school resource officers for all public schools falling within City jurisdiction. The term of this agreement shall be July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? Yes Total Cost: \$2,196,340.00 - MCSO: \$1,261,947.00 - KWPD: \$934.393.00

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: Monroe County Sheriff's Office & Key West Police Department

Contract value: \$2,196,340.00

Contract Purpose / Description: Provide school resource officers for Monroe County area public

schools.

Contract Originator: Gaelan Jones, Legal

Patrick Lefere, Executive Director, Operations and Planning

Board Meeting Date: June 22, 2021

RECOMMENDATION

Approve agreement with Monroe County Sheriff's Office and Key West Police Department.